*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

1ce De-Obligati

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1s. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

ADRIAN

ADRIAN ISD # 511

ADRIAN ISD # 511

BEAVER CREEK

BIGELOW

BIGELOW CITY OF PUBLIC UTILITY

BREWSTER

BREWSTER

COTTONWOOD COUNTY SHERIFF

SOUTH CENTRAL ELECTRIC ASSN

Nobles

Nobles

Nobles

Rock

Nobles

Nobles

Nobles

Nobles

Cottonwood

Cottonwood

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

F - Public Utilities

$7,444.01

$2,531.25

$1,724.21

$648.70

$9,602.05

$22,900.79

$9,858.75

$795.58

$750.00

$315,967.76

Page 1 of 1

07/04/2013
07/04/2013
07/04/2013
07/04/2013
07/04/2013
07/04/2013
07/04/2013
07/04/2013
07/04/2013

07/04/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work

