

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 1

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ADRIAN	Nobles	B - Protective Measures	\$7,444.01	07/04/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ADRIAN ISD # 511	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$2,531.25	07/04/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ADRIAN ISD # 511	Nobles	E - Public Buildings	\$1,724.21	07/04/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	BEAVER CREEK	Rock	B - Protective Measures	\$648.70	07/04/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	BIGELOW	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$9,602.05	07/04/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	BIGELOW CITY OF PUBLIC UTILITY	Nobles	F - Public Utilities	\$22,900.79	07/04/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	BREWSTER	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$9,858.75	07/04/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	BREWSTER	Nobles	B - Protective Measures	\$795.58	07/04/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	COTTONWOOD COUNTY SHERIFF	Cottonwood	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	07/04/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	SOUTH CENTRAL ELECTRIC ASSN	Cottonwood	F - Public Utilities	\$315,967.76	07/04/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.